CRC PRESS • TAYLOR & FRANCIS

Medicine & Veterinary Medicine
Catalogue 2021
January - June
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com

Welcome
Welcome to the 2021 Medicine and Veterinary Medicine Catalogue.

THE EASY WAY TO ORDER
Book orders should be addressed to the
Taylor & Francis Customer Services
Department at Bookpoint, or the appropriate
overseas offices.

We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please
do not hesitate to get in touch – whether you want to read, write,
review, adapt or buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our
website below or please contact your local sales representative for
more information.

Contacts

www.routledge.com

UK and Rest of World:
Bookpoint Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1235 400524
Email: book.orders@tandf.co.uk

USA:
Taylor & Francis
Tel: 800-634-7064
Email: orders@taylorandfrancis.com

Asia:
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
Tel: +65 6508 2888
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg

China:

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without
notice. Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

Taylor & Francis China
Tel: +86 10 58452881
Email: cynthia.ji@tandfchina.com

India:

eBooks
We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the
Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural Sciences,
Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading
Imprints, including Routledge, Focal Press and
Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both
individual and institutional purchase.

INDIVIDUALS
Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple
iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Barnes
& Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and
CourseSmart.

LIBRARIES AND INSTITUTIONS
Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook
packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles
applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more
information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com
or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates
Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
to receive information on books, journals and other
news within your area of interest.

Partnership Opportunities at
Routledge
At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to
support and collaborate with our readers and the
organizations they represent.
If you or your organization would like to discuss
partnership opportunities, from reciprocal marketing
activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in
touch on partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?
This symbol shows books that are available as
complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption.
To obtain your copy visit the URL listed
beneath the title in the catalog and select your
choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can
call 1-800-634-7064.
This symbol shows books that are available as
electronic inspection copies only.

Trade Customers' Representatives,
Agents and Distribution
For a complete list, visit:
www.routledge.com/representatives .

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

Taylor & Francis India
Tel: +91 (0) 11 43155100
Email: inquiry@tandfindia.com

Contents
Biomedical Engineering .................................................................................................................................................... 2
MEDICINE & SURGERY ....................................................................................................................................................... 5
Cardiology ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5
Dentistry & Dermatology ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6
General Medicine ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8
Neurology .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 12
Obstetrics, Gynecology & Women's Health ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 13
Oncology ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 14
Pediatrics & Child Health .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 15
Surgery .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16
Urology .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 19

Veterinary Medicine ........................................................................................................................................................ 20
Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 21

2

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning in
2D/3D Medical Image Processing

Biodiesel Fuels Based on Edible and Nonedible
Feedstocks, Wastes, and Algae

Edited by Rohit Raja, Sandeep Kumar, Shilpa Rani and K.
Ramya Laxmi
Medical image fusion is a process which merges information
from multiple images of the same scene. The fused image
provides appended information that can be utilized for more
precise localization of abnormalities. The use of medical image
processing databases will help to create and develop more
accurate and diagnostic tools. This book highlights the
framework of robust and novel methods for medical image
processing techniques. The book explores existing and emerging
image challenges and opportunities using various medical
imaging processing techniques. The authors also discuss
implementation strategies and future research directions for the
design and application of such systems.
CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Engineering
December 2020: 234x156: 214pp
Hb: 978-0-367-37435-8: £99.99
eBook: 978-0-429-35452-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367374358

Science, Technology, Health, and Environment
Edited by Ozcan Konur
Series: Handbook of Biodiesel and Petrodiesel Fuels
Part of a three volume handbook covering major research of
petrodiesel and biodiesel fuels, this volume focuses on
production, properties, performance, emissions, and catalysts
of biodiesel fuels from edible and nonedible biooils, as well as
wastes and algae. It also addresses public concerns and benefits
of each. related to the use of edible oils for biodiesel fuel
production as they result in the competition with the use of
these edible oils as food would also be covered in this part This
book aslo discusses the public environmnetal benefits and
concerns related to the use of algal biooils for biodiesel fuel
production.
CRC Press
Market: Biofuels
March 2021: 234x156: 416pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45615-3: £130.00
eBook: 978-0-367-45620-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456153

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Biliary Tract and Gallbladder Biomechanical
Modelling with Physiological and Clinical Elements

Biomedical Signal and Image Examination with
Entropy-Based Techniques

Wenguang Li
This is the first book to systematically treat biliary tract and
gallbladder modelling with physiological and clinical information
in biomechanical context. The book provides readers with
detailed biomechanical modelling procedures for the biliary
tract and gallbladder and can be used as reference book for
university undergraduates, postgraduates, professional
researchers in applied mathematics, biomechanics,
biomechanical engineering and biomedical engineering as well
as related surgery doctors.

CRC Press
April 2021: 229 x 152: 376pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72229-6: £74.99
eBook: 978-1-003-15398-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367722296

V. Rajinikanth, St. Joseph’s College of Engineering, Chennai,
K. Kamalanand, C. Emmanuel and B. Thayumanavan
Series: Biomedical and Robotics Healthcare
The aim of this book is to outline the concept of entropy, various
types of entropies and their implementation to evaluate a variety
of biomedical signals/images. The book emphasizes various
entropy-based image pre-processing methods which are
essential for the development of suitable computerized
examination systems. This book is intended for medical image
analysts, undergraduate and postgraduate students, researchers,
and medical scientists interested in biomedical data evaluation.

CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Engineering
December 2020: 234x156: 134pp
Hb: 978-0-367-47394-5: £105.00
eBook: 978-0-367-47724-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367473945

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Biodiesel Fuels

Computer-aided Design and Diagnosis Methods
for Biomedical Applications

Science, Technology, Health, and Environment
Edited by Ozcan Konur
Series: Handbook of Biodiesel and Petrodiesel Fuels
This book focuses on the production and properties of bioenergy
and biofuels, biochemicals, and other bioproducts produced
from glycerol. The first volume of the Handbook of Biodiesel and
Petrodiesel Fuels is broken up into four parts. Part 1. Science,
Technology, Health, and Environment of Biodiesel and
Petrodiesel Fuels. Part 2. General Overview of Bioolis. part 3.
General Overview of Biodiesel. Part 4. Biodiesel Waste-Gycerol.
focuses on the introductory chapters on, biooils, biodiesel fuels,
and biodiesel fuel wastes (glycerol).
CRC Press
Market: Biofuels
March 2021: 234x156: 456pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45614-6: £130.00
eBook: 978-0-367-45623-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456146

Edited by Varun Bajaj, Indian Institute of information
Technology Design and Manufacturing Jabalpur, India and
G R Sinha, Department of ECE, Myanmar Institute of
Information Technology Mandalay, Myanmar
The Computer-aided design (CAD) plays key role to improve
biomedical system for various applications and helps in
detection, identification, predication, analysis and classification
of diseases, management of chronic condition, and delivery of
health services. Present book discusses uses of CAD to solve real
world problems and challenges in Biomedical systems with the
help of appropriate case studies and research simulation results.
Aiming to overcome the gap between CAD and Biomedical
science intricacies, it explains behaviours, concepts,
fundamentals, principles, case studies and future research directions including automatic
identification of related disorders using CAD.
CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Engineering
April 2021: 234x156: 376pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63883-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-12115-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367638832

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Designing Bioactive Polymeric Materials For
Restorative Dentistry

Mechano-Electric Correlations in the Human
Physiological System

Edited by Mary Anne Sampaio de Melo, University of
Maryland School of Dentistry, Baltimore, USA

A. Bakiya, K. Kamalanand and R. L. J. De Britto
Series: Biomedical and Robotics Healthcare

Restorative biomaterials in dentistry are designed to restore the
shape and the function of the teeth. Their applicability is related
to restorative procedures such as dental restorations, dentures,
dental implants and endodontic materials. This book will review
the current state of the art for restorative biomaterials as well as
discuss the near-future trends in this field. It will examine the
biomaterials utilized in restorative dental applications, bonding,
composities, cements, and ceramics) and assess the design for
these materials and role of nanotechnology.

The aim of this book is to present the mechanical and electrical properties of human soft
tissues and the mathematical models related to the evaluation of these properties in time,
as well as their biomedical applications. The book also provides an overview of the
bioelectric signals of soft tissues from various parts of the human body. The book is intended
for biomedical engineers, researchers, and medical scientists as well graduate and
undergraduate students working on mechanical properties of soft tissues.

CRC Press
Market: Materials Science
November 2020: 234x156: 298pp
Hb: 978-1-498-77886-2: £115.00
eBook: 978-0-429-11328-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781498778862

CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Engineering
April 2021: 234x156: 120pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62262-6: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10918-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367622626

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Genomic Sequence Analysis for Exon Prediction
Using Adaptive Signal Processing Algorithms

Microbial Biofilms

Md. Zia Ur Rahman, School of Electrical Sciences, K L University, KLEF, Andhrapradesh,
India and Srinivasareddy Putluri
This book addresses the issue of improving the accuracy in exon prediction in DNA
sequences using various adaptive techniques based on different performance measures
which is crucial in disease diagnosis and therapy. Six chapters are presented. This book is
intended to provide rigorous use of adaptive signal processing algorithms for genetic
engineering, biomedical engineering, and bioinformatics and is useful for undergraduate
and postgraduate students. This will also serve as a practical guide for Ph.D students and
researchers and will provide a number of research directions for further work.
CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Engineering
April 2021: 234x156: 160pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61580-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-61855-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367615802

3

Properties and Applications in the Environment, Agriculture, and
Medicine
Edited by Bakrudeen Ali Ahmed Abdul, Pukyong National
University, Busan, South Korea
This book provides a broad range of applications and recent
advances in the search of biofilm materials in nature. It also
explains the future implications for biofilms in the areas of
advanced molecular genetics, pharmaceuticals, pharmacology
and toxicology. This book is divided with four subdivisions as
biofilms and its complications, biofilm infections in human body,
detection of biofilm-forming pathogens and antibiofilm
chemotherapy. The book is comprised of 16 chapters from
leading experts in the field.

CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Engineering
November 2020: 234x156: 484pp
Hb: 978-0-367-41506-8: £140.00
eBook: 978-0-367-41507-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367415068

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Handbook of Biodiesel and Petrodiesel Fuels

Neuromuscular Fundamentals

Three Volume Set

How Our Musculature is Controlled

Edited by Ozcan Konur
Series: Handbook of Biodiesel and Petrodiesel Fuels

Nassir H. Sabah, American University of Beirut, Lebanon

This three volume handbook covers major research in petrodiesel and biodiesel fuels. The
first volume focuses on the introductory chapters for the handbook, biooils, biodiesel fuels,
and biodiesel fuel wastes (glycerol). The second volume focuses on biodiesel fuels based
on the four generations of feedstocks: edible feedstocks, nonedible feedstocks, waste
feedstocks, and algae. Finally, volume three focuses on crude oils, petrodiesel fuels in
general, emissions of petrodiesel fuels, and impact of petrodiesel fuels on human health.
CRC Press
Market: Biofuels
March 2021: 234x156: 1256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45613-9: £375.00
eBook: 978-0-367-45619-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456139

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

The book is concerned with the operation of the neuromuscular
system, which is the part of our nervous system that enables us
to maintain an upright posture and allows voluntary or
involuntary movement of our limbs and other body parts. The
approach is essentially that of an engineering textbook,
emphasizing the quantitative aspects and highlighting the
fundamentals and basic concepts involved. The coverage
progresses in a logical and systematic manner from the
subcellular, starting with the electrophysiology of the cell
membrane, then proceeding to synapses, neurons, and muscle,
before considering neuronal motor ensembles and the
neuromuscular system as a whole.
CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Engineering
November 2020: 235 x 156: 574pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45692-4: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02479-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456924

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Petrodiesel Fuels
Science, Technology, Health, and Environment
Edited by Ozcan Konur
Series: Handbook of Biodiesel and Petrodiesel Fuels
This book is part of a three volume set that covers the major
research of petrodiesel and biodiesel fuels. This book examines
petrodiesel fuels and its surrounding topics including
desulfurization of petrodiesel fuels, diesel engines, performance
and emissions of petrodiesel fuels, health impact of petrodiesel
fuels, electricity production by petrodiesel fuels, and crude oils
(production, upgrading, properties and characterization, spills
and biodegradation, refining and wastewater treatment).

CRC Press
Market: Biofuels
March 2021: 234x156: 400pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45616-0: £130.00
eBook: 978-0-367-45625-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456160

Dummy text to keep placeholder

PPG Signal Analysis
An Introduction Using MATLAB®
Mohamed Elgendi
This book serves as a current resource for Photoplethysmogram
(PPG) signal analysis using MATLAB®. This technology is critical
in the evaluation of medical and diagnostic data utilized in
mobile devices. Information and methodologies outlined in the
text can be used to learn the empirical and experimental process
(including data collection, data analysis, feature extractions, and
more) from inception to conclusion. This book also discusses
how introduced methodologies can be used and applied as
tools that will teach the user how to validate, test, and simulate
developed algorithms before implementing and deploying the
algorithms on wearable, battery-driven, or point-of-care devices.
CRC Press
Market: Biomedical Science
December 2020: 234x156: 298pp
Hb: 978-1-138-04971-0: £94.99
eBook: 978-0-429-44958-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138049710

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Virtual Reality in Health and Rehabilitation
Edited by Christopher M. Hayre, University of Suffolk, United
Kingdom, Dave J. Muller and Marcia J. Scherer, University
of Rochester, New York, USA
Series: Rehabilitation Science in Practice Series
This book presents virtual reality technologies and applications
in heathcare industry. It includes an array of VR technology
aligned to certain health conditions and from a range of patient
groups i.e. paediatric, adult and geriatric patients. The authors
examine and discuss the interconnectivity of advancing
technologies which impact medicine, rehabilitation, and patient
care. From a policy and effectiveness perspective, the book
examines potential of VR technologies to enhance rehabilitation
and healthcare of service users. Finally the book also forecasts
insights of AI, 3D Bioprinting and high-speed networks and how these can facilitate health
conditions.
CRC Press
Market: Healthcare
December 2020: 254 x 178: 322pp
Hb: 978-0-367-36771-8: £99.99
eBook: 978-0-429-35136-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367367718

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CARDIOLOGY

5

3rd Edition

3D Echocardiography
Edited by Takahiro Shiota
Since the publication of the second edition of this volume, 3D
echocardiography has penetrated the clinical arena and become
an indispensable tool for patient care. The previous edition,
which was highly commended at the British Medical Book
Awards, has been updated with recent publications and
improved images. This 3rd edition added important new topics
such as 3D Printing, Surgical and Transcatheter Managements,
Artificial Valves, and Infective Endocarditis.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 279 x 216: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25288-5: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-28753-4
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-841-84993-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367252885

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Atrial Septal Defects
Diagnosis and Management
Edited by Ajith Ananthakrishna Pillai, JIPMER, Puducherry, INDIA and Vidhyakar
Balasubramanian, PSGIMSR, Coimbatore, INDIA
This comprehensive text follows an evidence-based approach to thoroughly discuss Atrial
septal defects. Since this congenital heart disease mostly presents in adulthood, it becomes
imperative to understand the embryology, pathophysiology and anatomy in detail, for
effective management of these patients. This book has strong clinical focus on anatomy,
natural history, indications, imaging methods and practical aspects of disease management,
which inculcates best practice in the day to day management techniques employed by
cardiologists, trainees and professionals.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
March 2021: 254 x 178: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56835-1: £190.00
Pb: 978-0-367-56833-7: £74.99
eBook: 978-1-003-09955-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367568337

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Hypertrophic Cardiomyopathy
A Practical Guide to Diagnosis and Management
Edited by Srilakshmi M. Adhyapak, St John's Medical College
Hospital, Bangalore and V. Rao Parachuri, Narayana
Hrudayalaya Institute of Medical Sciences, Bangalore
Hypertrophic cardiomyopathy is a disease of cardiac muscle
leading to severe debilitating symptoms with relentless
progression. Medical options in treating this disease are limited
to its early stages, with the disease often becoming resistant to
pharmacological interventions. This book describes the various
sub-types of this condition including its unique anatomic
features with an emphasis on its therapeutic approach,
encapsulating several techniques. Surgical myectomy has
become the gold standard of effective treatment. This book also
throws light on patient selection, newer surgical techniques and
novel image-based pre-operative planning modalities for surgical myectomy.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 234x156: 174pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56804-7: £190.00
Pb: 978-0-367-35281-3: £74.99
eBook: 978-0-429-33034-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367352813

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

DENTISTRY & DERMATOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

5th Edition

Calcium Hydroxylapatite Soft Tissue Fillers

Differential Diagnosis in Dermatology
Richard Ashton and Barbara Leppard

Expert Treatment Techniques

The ethos of this bestselling text is that however much or little
you know about skin disease you can always arrive at the right
diagnosis. The secret is to examine the surface of the rash or skin
lesion which will help you classify the clinical features correctly
- colour, surface features, type of lesion, border and how long it
has been present. Algorithms throughout each chapter give the
differential diagnosis for the features you have elicited.
Accompanying clinical photographs and a clear description of
the condition will enable you to check whether you are right or
not.

Edited by Jani Van Loghem, Doctors Inc., Clinic Salon
Academy, Falckstraat 51, 1017VV Amsterdam
Calcium Hydroxylapatite: Expert Treatment Techniques is a
hands-on reference book, created with the input of the world’s
leading experts on the use of this leading biostimulatory soft
tissue filler. It can be used by all aesthetic medical professional
injectors to study the relevant anatomy, aesthetic target sites,
and injection techniques and to review the safest and most
effective treatment protocols available for this versatile product.
As a training aid the book contains multiple photographic
sequences as well as schematic diagrams to help in clarifying
the proposed techniques; the integral e-book supplies a
multitude of procedural videos in addition.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 279 x 216: 159pp
Hb: 978-1-138-05512-4: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-315-16617-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138055124

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 210 x 280: 358pp
Hb: 978-0-367-08598-8: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-08597-1: £42.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02324-8
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-909-36872-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367085971

Dummy text to keep placeholder

2nd Edition

Concise Dermatology

Illustrated Manual of Injectable Fillers
Edited by Neil S. Sadick, Sadick Aesthetic Surgery &
Dermatology, New York, New York,
Series: Series in Cosmetic and Laser Therapy

Edited by Rashmi Sarkar
As the comprehensive textbooks of Dermatology grow longer
and more specialized, there is a need for a text to cut the subject
back to the essentials a medical professional needs to know.
This concise text from an internationally respected editor
presents the most important points about the most important
topics in disease of the skin, hair, and nails; any medical
professional will find here the material for a solid grounding in
the subject.

CRC Press
Market: Dermatology
February 2021: 254 x 178: 286pp
Hb: 978-0-367-53365-6: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-53362-5: £52.99
eBook: 978-1-003-08160-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367533625

This practical text clearly evaluates the uses, limitations, and
compositions of the growing variety of available fillers involved
in face and body rejuvenation. It includes detailed techniques
for facial analysis and diagnosis of aging conditions to help
provide patients with safe, reliable, and aesthetically pleasing
results, including preventing and properly treating potential
complications of filler usage. With new chapters on limb and
torso injections and combination treatments, this new edition
will be an invaluable resource for all aesthetic practitioners.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 254 x 178: 186pp
Hb: 978-1-138-73395-4: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-315-18743-3
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-415-47644-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138733954

3rd Edition

2nd Edition

Cosmetic Microbiology

Nail Therapies

A Practical Approach

Current Clinical Practice

Edited by Philip A. Geis, Geis Microbiological Quality, USA
This updated edition provides research scientists, microbiologists,
process engineers, and plant managers with an authoritative
resource on basic microbiology, manufacturing hygiene, and
product preservation. It offers a contemporary global perspective
on the dynamics affecting the industry, including concerns about
preservatives, natural ingredients, small manufacturing, resistant
microbes, and susceptible populations. Professional researchers
in the cosmetic as well as the pharmaceutical industry will find
this an indispensable textbook for in-house training that
improves the delivery of information essential to the
development and manufacturing of safe high-quality products
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 254 x 178: 219pp
Hb: 978-1-138-73357-2: £250.00
Pb: 978-1-138-73291-9: £99.99
eBook: 978-0-429-11369-7
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-849-31453-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138732919

Edited by Robert Baran, Dimitris Rigopoulos, National and
Kapodistrian University of Athens, Medical School, A. Sygros
Hospital, i.dragoumi 5, Athens, Attica, 16121, Greece,
Chander Grover and Eckart Haneke, Institut Dermatologie
Klinik Bunaes, Freiburg, Germany
A succinct guide to treatment options, both medical and surgical,
for both disorders and injuries of the nail.

CRC Press
Market: Medical
April 2021: 254 x 178: 198pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33479-6: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-33478-9: £74.99
eBook: 978-1-003-15911-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367334789

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

DENTISTRY & DERMATOLOGY

7

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Pediatric Dermatology in Darker Skin
A Practical Guide
Manish K Shah, Bai Jerbai Hospital for Children, Mumbai.
and Preeti K Sheth, Bai Jerbai Hospital for Children, Mumbai.
This book focusses on the clinical aspects and management of
pediatric skin disorders, especially seen in darker skin types. It
includes unique conditions that the authors have encountered
in their lifetime with their independent observations and
approach to management. Original high-quality images are used
to illustrate most dermatoses described in the book enabling a
strong visual impression of the discussed diseases. It hopes to
provide readers with a blend of evidence and experience based
pediatric dermatology. This book aims to be a hands-on manual
that can be referred to during a busy practice as it discusses the
practical approach to dermatoses.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
April 2021: 210 x 280: 336pp
Hb: 978-1-138-48610-2: £110.00
Pb: 978-0-367-76063-2: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-351-04659-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367760632

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Techniques in the Evaluation and Management of
Hair Disease
Edited by Rubina Alves and Ramon Grimalt
Series: Series in Dermatological Treatment
This book covers the aspects that will help someone starting a
practice focused on hair disease or more senior practitioners
needing an update on developments. World experts have here
generously supplied the information needed, in an extremely
practical way, to properly manage daily practice when treating
hair patients.
Published in association with the Journal of Dermatological
Treatment.
CRC Press
Market: Dermatology
March 2021: 254 x 178: 218pp
Hb: 978-0-367-42789-4: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-42790-0: £74.99
eBook: 978-0-367-85514-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367427900

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

GENERAL MEDICINE
5th Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Apley and Solomon’s Concise System of
Orthopaedics and Trauma

Clark's Essential Initial Image Interpretation for
Radiographers

Edited by David Warwick, Ashley Blom, University of Bristol, United Kingdom and
Michael Whitehouse, University of Bristol, United Kingdom

Alexander Peck, External Lecturer, City University; Radiographer, London NW
Healthcare NHS Trust, UK and Amanda Martin, Lead Radiographer, Bolton Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust, Manchester, UK.
Series: Clark's Companion Essential Guides

Been firmly established as the leading introductory textbook of orthopaedic practice and
the principles of fracture and trauma management and praised in previous editions for the
systematic approach, balanced content and readable style, this fifth edition has been
brought fully up to date under the direction of the new and distinguished authorial team,
while remaining true to the teaching principles of Alan Apley and his successor Louis
Solomon.
It remains the first choice for medical students, trainee surgeons and other health
professionals seeking a convenient introduction to this large and complex subject.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
May 2021: 246x189: 536pp
Pack - Book and Ebook: 978-0-367-19877-0: £36.99
Prev. Ed Pack - Book and Ebook: 978-1-482-26039-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367198770

This easy-to-understand pocket guide in the highly respected Clark's family of radiology
texts is an invaluable aid for students, radiographers, assistant practitioners, nurse
practitioners and other allied health professionals, enabling them to carry out initial
interpretation of images quickly and accurately. It provides an accessible introduction to
the subject in a readable style, with plentiful images and diagrams to support the text.
Opening with an introductory overview of image interpretation, the history and the
multidisciplinary diagnostic imaging team, the book then covers interpretation for each
body region before concluding with key technical aspects.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
March 2021: 246x174: 416pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62699-0: £99.00
Pb: 978-0-367-15093-8: £26.99
eBook: 978-1-003-11999-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367150938

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Applied Anatomy for the FRCA

Clinical Cases

Edited by Bobby Krishnachetty and Abdul Syed
This book covers the anatomical knowledge that trainee
anaesthetists revising for for the Primary and Final fellowship
exams will need. The topics covered are derived from the
curriculum and the subject matter includes the most up to date
version of past exam questions.Anatomy is rarely taught during
training but is incorporated into coverage of regional anaesthetic
procedures. After such limited exposure the trainees are faced
with the challenge of answering a variety of challenging
anatomical questions. This book makes learning and
remembering applied anatomy for anaesthetists as
straightforward and memorable as possible.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 254 x 178: 426pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25492-6: £99.99
Pb: 978-0-367-07620-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02166-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367076207

A Step-by-Step Approach
Andrew Solomon, Consultant Physician and Endocrinologist,
East and North Hertfordshire NHS Trust, Stevenage, UK, Julia
Anstey, Foundation Doctor, Somerset NHS Foundation Trust,
Taunton, UK and Liora Wittner, Internal Medicine Trainee
Doctor, East and North Hertfordshire NHS Trust, Stevenage,
UK
It is vitally important for medical students and junior doctors to
grasp an understanding of ‘real-life medicine’. This innovative
book of cases shows how a particular presentation may progress,
and the different complications that may arise and emerge over
time, which may be missed by the ‘snapshot in time' approach
taken by many problem-based volumes. The content reflects
average length of stay for a patient in hospital, in which their situation can change in a
multitude of ways, and the management of chronic conditions may also need to be adapted
as complications arise.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
January 2021: 246x174: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-815-36728-4: £125.00
Pb: 978-0-815-36714-7: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-351-25772-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815367147

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Bedside Matters

Consulting in a Nutshell

A Journey Through Doctor Patient Communication

A practical guide to successful general practice consultations before,
during and beyond the MRCGP

Peter Tate and Francesca Frame
This unique book draws upon a collection of essays and personal
reflections by Dr Peter Tate, covering at least half a century of
his experience of trying to understand, define and improve
communication between doctors and patients. Adopting a light,
conversational and often humorous tone, the book covers a
broad range of situations encountered during the lead author’s
career as a general practitioner, his seminal research into
understanding doctor-patient communication, and his
subsequent role in both teaching and developing the
internationally-recognised Royal College of General Practice’s
membership video examination.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 216x138: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46785-2: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46784-5: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-003-03105-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367467845

Roger Neighbour
This brand-new book aims to help GPs establish ways of thinking,
talking and behaving in the consultation that are most likely to
lead to good outcomes. It describes a simple three-part approach
to the consultation’s essential task, which is to convert a patient’s
problem into a plan acceptable to both patient and doctor. It
combines reader-friendly explanations, helpful illustrations, and
examples from everyday practice.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 234x156: 214pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46743-2: £160.00
Pb: 978-0-367-45695-5: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-003-03081-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456955

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

GENERAL MEDICINE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

6th Edition

Corneal Infection and Inflammation

Immunology

A Colour Atlas

An Illustrated Outline

Edited by Noopur Gupta, AIIMS, New Delhi, India, Ritika Mukhija, AIIMS, New Delhi,
India. and Radhika Tandon, AIIMS, New Delhi, India.

David Male, Department of Life, Health & Chemical Sciences, The Open University,
Milton Keynes, UK

This book is a comprehensive treatise on slit lamp illustrations of infective and inflammatory
pathologies of the cornea. Corneal infections and inflammations are a major cause of ocular
morbidity and visual impairment, which, if diagnosed early, leads to improved visual
outcome and quality of life. Both infectious (bacterial, fungal, viral, and protozoan) and
non-infectious keratitis that cause corneal vascularization, scarring and vision loss, have
been extensively covered. The illustrated clinical findings presented in the form of diagrams,
photographs, cases, and videos, aim to serve as a practical teaching tool for fellows, trainees
and practicing ophthalmologists.

Immunology: An Illustrated Outline is both a guide to the essential principles of immunology
and a concise dictionary of immunological terms. The book can be used to consolidate
understanding in preparation for course exams and medical licensing exams, or as a refresher
when immunology is encountered in related life sciences, such as microbiology, virology
and zoology.
The book is organised into five sections that represent the major topics in basic and clinical
immunology. The Sixth Edition has been comprehensively revised to highlight the latest
understanding of the field, particularly in the areas of innate immune defences and
antibody-based therapeutics.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
April 2021: 254 x 178: 264pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45712-9: £110.00
Pb: 978-0-367-76156-1: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-02489-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367761561

CRC Press
Market: Immunology
May 2021: 198x129: 154pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68464-8: £46.99
Pb: 978-0-367-68139-5: £18.99
eBook: 978-1-003-13765-8
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-815-34501-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367681395

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Early Onset Scoliosis

Insights in Global Health

Guidelines for Management in Resource-Limited Settings

A Compendium of Healthcare Facilities and Nonprofit Organizations

Edited by Alaaeldin (Alaa) Azmi Ahmad, Annajah University,
Palestine and Aakash Agarwal, University of Toledo, USA
This book follows a context-based approach to management
of early-onset scoliosis (EOS) in countries with limited resources
in education, finance, and research. Due to the great variety in
etiology, onset age, progression rate, and severity associated
with EOS, it calls for a unique treatment plan. This book
enumerates the optimal provision of surgical and non-surgical
services, from education/training of local surgeons, to effective
teamwork, to implementing an effective data collection system;
helping the surgeon to gain a hands-on experience. It also
illustrates the successful execution of deformity correction using
real life experiences from countries in Asia, Africa, and Latin
America.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 254 x 178: 283pp
Hb: 978-0-367-37031-2: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-35241-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367370312

Edited by Ebby Elahi
Insights in Global Health is the most comprehensive index of
critical information on nonprofits, NGO’s, hospitals, and
healthcare facilities providing surgical and medical care in
under-served regions of the world. Presented in an easily
accessible format and organized alphabetically, by country and
by specialty, with the assistance of custom maps, the directory
allows users to access local data on locations where healthcare
services are being provided as well as identify quickly areas which
currently lack any or adequate services.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 254 x 178: 420pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69346-6: £99.99
Pb: 978-0-367-69319-0: £14.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14144-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367693190

Dummy text to keep placeholder

27th Edition

Handbook of Refugee Health

Litt's Drug Eruption & Reaction Manual

Edited by Miriam Orcutt, University College London,
London, UK, Clare Shortall, Première Urgence Internationale,
France, Sarah Walpole, Newcastle Hospitals, UK, Aula
Abbara, Imperial College NHS Healthcare Trust, London,
Sylvia Garry, National Health Service, London, UK, Rita Issa,
Queen Mary University of London, UK, Alimuddin Zumla,
University College London Hospitals, London, UK and
Ibrahim Abubakar, University College London, London, UK
This book helps to recognize the rights of refugees and provides
a framework to identify and approach health needs, from basic
elements like service mapping and initial interventions to more
complex elements of ongoing healthcare and support and broader topics such as migration
public health, migration policy and health systems. It draws on multiple disciplines and
insights from humanitarians, academics, policy experts, and clinicians from diverse contexts,
with expertise in forced migration, to create an accessible reference tool to inform healthcare
professionals’ interactions with forcibly displaced individuals and populations in all contexts
for both high and low resource countries.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
April 2021: 210 x 280: 392pp
Hb: 978-1-138-61295-2: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-138-61288-4: £59.99
eBook: 978-0-429-46487-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138612884

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

9

Edited by Neil H. Shear, University of Toronto School of
Medicine, Ontario, Canada
Internationally relied upon by medical practitioners for its
unparalleled focus on adverse effects and cutaneous reactions,
Litt’s Drug Eruption & Reaction Manual is a succinct clinical
reference and essential drug-safety tool for patient care. This
27th edition is a comprehensively revised and updated quick
reference, and each entry includes: ; * Quantitative summaries
of reports and incidence for reactions ; * Drug–drug interactions
; * Categories of adverse drug reactions, eruptions, and
cutaneous reaction patterns ; * Essential reference information
on prescription and over-the-counter drugs as well as herbals and supplements
CRC Press
Market: Dermatology
January 2021: 210 x 280: 508pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64954-8: £250.00
Pb: 978-0-367-64953-1: £140.00
eBook: 978-1-003-12714-7
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-367-43884-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367649531

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

GENERAL MEDICINE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Men's Health

The Final FRCR
Edited by Roger S. Kirby, President Royal Society of
Medicine, Editor-in-chief Trends in Urology and Men’s Health,
Carson C. Culley III, Emeritus Rhodes Distinguished
Professor, Department of Urology, University of North
Carolina, Alan White, Emeritus Professor of Men's Health,
Leeds Beckett University, UK and Michael Kirby, University
of Hertfordshire and the Prostate Cantre, London, UK

Since its first edition, Men's Health has established itself as the
essential reference for practitioners across the spectrum of
medicine - including those working in urology, andrology,
cardiology, endocrinology, family practice and mental health.
For this fully updated fourth edition the editors have again assembled an international
team of expert authors to write on an encyclopedic range of topics, making this an
invaluable resource for any health professional interested in maintaining and improving
the health of their male patients
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
April 2021: 254 x 178: 490pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72331-6: £200.00
Pb: 978-0-367-36078-8: £79.99
eBook: 978-0-429-34723-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367360788

Self-Assessment
Amanda Rabone, Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust,
UK, Benedict Thomson, Guy’s & St Thomas’ NHS Foundation
Trust, UK, Nicky Dineen, Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS
Trust, UK, Vincent Helyar, Hampshire Hospitals NHS
Foundation Trust, UK and Aidan Shaw, Maidstone &
Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust, UK
Series: MasterPass
This is an SBA question book aimed at the post-graduate
radiology market, specifically those taking the Fellowship of the
Royal College of Radiology (FRCR) part 2 ('final') exams. This is a
complementary title to The Final FRCR: Complete Revision Notes,
which published in 2018.
Part 2 of the FRCR is itself composed of two elements. Part 2a is a series of six multiple
choice exams covering the major body systems: musculoskeletal & trauma, gastrointestinal,
genitourinary, head and neck, pediatrics and chest. Part 2b involves a written exam and an
oral viva and is typically taken at the beginning of the fourth year of specialty training.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 254 x 178: 250pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63718-7: £74.99
Pb: 978-1-482-25974-2: £29.99
eBook: 978-0-429-19532-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781482259742

Dummy text to keep placeholder
2nd Edition

Textbook of Allergy for the Clinician
Edited by Pudupakkam K. Vedanthan, University of Colorado, USA, Harold S. Nelson,
National Jewish Health, USA, Shripad N. Agashe, Bangalore University, India, PA
Mahesh, JSS Medical College, Karnataka, India and Rohit Katial, National Jewish
Health, USA
The second edition of the TEXTBOOK OF ALLERGY FOR THE CLINICIAN is one of a kind, truly
a global book with contributing authors from different parts of the world. The book carries
the most recent view points as well as established methods in the diagnosis and
management of allergic disorders. In addition to the clinical approach, significant amount
of information is dedicated towards basic sciences to lay a solid foundation to the reader.
This book is useful from medical students to consultants both in academic and clinical
settings.
CRC Press
Market: Clinical Medicine
April 2021: 254 x 178: 444pp
Hb: 978-0-367-40552-6: £170.00
eBook: 978-0-367-85470-6
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-466-59833-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367405526

Ultrasound of Murine Fetal Development with
Human Correlation
Mary C. Peavey and Sarah K. Dotters-Katz
Series: Reproductive Medicine and Assisted Reproductive
Techniques Series
Fetal development in the mouse is routinely and increasingly
utilized for advancing translational research and medical
innovation for human obstetrical care. This is the first and only
manual to provide necessary content on how this should be
handled for accurate and effective data collection. Detailed
descriptions and examples demonstrate how researchers and
clinicians can use murine fetal and obstetrical data to improve
future human applications in diseases such as infertility, recurrent
pregnancy loss, intrauterine fetal growth restriction, placental
insufficiency, and intrauterine fetal demise, as well as organ-specific developmental disease.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
April 2021: 254 x 178: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-138-07124-7: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-138-07121-6: £62.99
eBook: 978-1-315-11473-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138071216

Dummy text to keep placeholder
3rd Edition

Textbook of Palliative Medicine and Supportive
Care
Edited by Eduardo Bruera, Irene Higginson, Charles von
Gunten and Tatsuya Morita
This new edition provides the essential clinical guidance both
for those embarking upon a career in palliative medicine and
for those already established in the field. A team of international
experts here distil what every practitioner needs to know into a
practical and reliable resource.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
February 2021: 210 x 280: 970pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64203-7: £200.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27552-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367642037

Vascular and Endovascular Complications: A
Practical Approach
Edited by Sachinder Singh Hans, Medical Director, Henry
Ford Macomb Hosp; Chief, St John Macomb Hosp; Clinical
Assist. Prof of Surgery, Wayne State USM and Mark F Conrad,
Director Massachusetts General Hospital; Associate Professor,
Harvard Medical School. Boston, MA
Complications in vascular surgery need to be recognized and
treated in a timely fashion. This concise practical text provides
the reader with:
A step wise approach to diagnosis; Guidance on avoiding
technical pitfalls; Advice on re-interventions; Case examples to
aid clinical practice.
This well illustrated, concise and practical book ensures that vascular and endovascular
surgeons will be able to optimize clinical results and patient care.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
March 2021: 210 x 280: 324pp
Hb: 978-1-138-35293-3: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-43446-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138352933

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

GENERAL MEDICINE

11

6th Edition

Ward, Milledge and West’s High Altitude Medicine
and Physiology
Andrew M Luks, Associate Professor, Division Pulmonary
and Critical Care Medicine, Harborview Medical Center and
University of Washington, Seattle, Washington, USA, Philip
N Ainslie, Professor, School of Health & Exercise Sciences
and Co-Director, Centre for Heart, Lung & Vascular Health,
The University of British Columbia, Okanagan Campus,
Canada, Justin S Lawley, Professor, Institute for Sports
Science, University of Innsbruck, Innsbruck, Austria, Robert
C Roach, Associate Professor, Altitude Research Center,
Division of Pulmonary Sciences & Critical Care, Anschutz
Medical Campus, University of Colorado, Denver, USA and
Tatum S Simonson, Assistant Professor, Division of Pulmonary, Critical Care, & Sleep
Medicine and Co-Director, Center for Physiological Genomics of Low Oxygen,
University of California, San Diego School of Medicine, USA
This pre-eminent text reflects man's attempts to climb higher and higher unaided, and to
spend more time at altitude for both work and recreation. Building on the success of earlier
editions, the new author team providse a fully revised and updated text that will help
doctors continue to improve the health and safety of all people who visit, live or work in
the cold, thin air of high mountains. The sixth edition remains invaluable for any doctor
accompanying an expedition or advising patients on a visit to altitude, those specialising
in illness and accidents in high places and for physicians and physiologists who study our
dependence on oxygen and the adaptation of the body to altitude.
CRC Press
Market: Occupational & Environmental Medicine
January 2021: 254 x 178: 556pp
Hb: 978-0-367-00135-3: £150.00
Hb: 978-0-367-00137-7: £278.00
eBook: 978-0-429-44433-3
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-444-15432-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367001353

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

NEUROLOGY
2nd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Forensic Neuropathology
Edited by Helen L. Whitwell, Emeritus Professor of Forensic
Pathology, Sheffield University, United Kingdom,
Christopher M. Milroy, MBChB MD LLB FRCPath FFFLM
FRCPC DMJ is Professor of Forensic Pathology at The
Medico-Legal Centre, University of Sheffield, Sheffield, UK
and Daniel G. du Plessis, Salford Royal NHS Foundation
Trust, United Kingdom
Forensic Neuropathology is written by experts for specialists
and trainees alike and succeeds in addressing the concerns of
the forensic pathologist and the neuropathologist by tackling
the overlapping problems that arise during the postmortem
examination and subsequent legal proceedings. Totally updated and revised, the new
edition contains many new chapters, including much more information on non-accidental
injury in pediatric cases, alcohol, sudden death, imaging, sports and transportation injury,
long term effects of chronic brain injury and anoxal death.
CRC Press
Market: Forensics & Criminal Justice
April 2021: 210 x 280: 250pp
Hb: 978-1-498-70616-2: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-15803-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781498706162

Neuromuscular Pathology Made Easy
Edited by Maher Kurdi, Clinical Assistant Professor,
Department of Pathology, King Abdulaziz University,
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
A complete overview of both clinical and histological aspects
of common and rare neuromuscular diseases. The objective is
twofold: to provide information about neuromuscular diseases
in a simplified, integrated, and rapidly accessible format suited
to those initially encountering the discipline, and also to provide
a clear approach using simple pictures, tables and algorithms
to illustrate histological features in muscle and nerve biopsy.
Neurologists, neuropathologists, trainees and medical students
involved in clinical neuroscience and pathology will find this
guide of practical benefit in both education and practice.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
February 2021: 216x138: 278pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63427-8: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-55726-3: £56.99
eBook: 978-1-003-11913-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367557263

3rd Edition

Hankey's Clinical Neurology
Edited by Philip B. Gorelick, Medical Director, Hauenstein
Neuroscience Institute, St. Mary's Hospital, Michigan, USA,
Fernando D. Testai, Department of Neurology and
Rehabilitation, University of Illinois Medical Center, Chicago,
IL, Graeme J. Hankey, Consultant Neurologist and Head of
Stroke Unit, Royal Perth Hospital, Perth, Australia and Joanna
M. Wardlaw, Division of Clinical Neurosciences, The
University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital,
Edinburgh
An up-to-date reference source in general clinical neurology. In
addition to the anchor chapters on major areas such as
headache, stroke, developmental disorders, dementia, epilepsy,
acquired metabolic disorders and others, new chapters have been added to meet clinical
demand. This edition features new chapters on neurotoxicology, neuroimaging, and
neurogenetics including basic and more advanced concepts, a new chapter on population
health and systems of care reflects current practice in team care, patient-centric approaches,
and value-based care. Written for physicians in training, neurology fellows, neurologist and
neurosurgeon practitioners and advanced practice professionals.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 210 x 280: 952pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61087-6: £325.00
Pb: 978-0-367-28032-1: £125.00
eBook: 978-0-429-29947-6
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-840-76193-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367280321

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Imaging in Clinical Neurosciences for
Non-radiologists
Hemanshu Prabhakar, AIIIMS, New Delhi, India. and S. Leve
Joseph Devarajan, AIIMS, New Delhi, India
This Atlas presents both normal and pathological conditions of
the Brain and Spine pictorially. Targeted towards
non-radiologists, it is a unique book with well labeled and
self-explanatory images. All routine conditions involving
neuroradiology have been included. Images from different
radiological modalities such as X-ray, Computed Tomography
(CT), Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) and Digital Subtraction
Angiography (DSA) have also been included. This book aims to
serve as a ready reckoner for clinicians, trainees, residents as well
as professional radiologists.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
January 2021: 254 x 178: 209pp
Hb: 978-0-367-13330-6: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-68589-8: £59.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02594-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367685898

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

OBSTETRICS, GYNECOLOGY & WOMEN'S HEALTH

13

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Clinical Diagnosis and Management of Gynecologic
Emergencies
Edited by Botros Rizk, University of South Alabama, USA,
Mostafa A. Borahay and Abdel Maguid Ramzy, Cairo
University, Egypt
This highly practical text on gynecologic emergencies includes
sonographic findings and laparascopic investigations and
management for on point-of-care assessment. Gynecologists,
emergency physicians, and other providers will find this an
invaluable resource for information on what to do in a crisis.

CRC Press
Market: Gynecology
December 2020: 254 x 178: 232pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44314-6: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00891-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367443146

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Complete Revision Guide for MRCOG Part 3
Justin C Konje
The examination for Membership of the Royal College of
Obstetricians and Gynaecologists (MRCOG) remains one of the
most internationally recognised postgraduate examinations in
the specialty. Over the years, the examination has evolved in
keeping with changes in medical education; the Part 3
examination now consists of 14 tasks, each covering one of the
14 core modules in the curriculum and assessing specific skills
which may include all or some of Information Gathering,
Communication with Patients and Families, Communication
with Colleagues, Patient Safety, and Applied Clinical Knowledge.
CRC Press
Market: Gynaecology
November 2020: 229 x 152: 361pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61169-9: £84.99
Pb: 978-0-367-61168-2: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-10445-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367611682

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Fibroid Uterus
Surgical Challenges in Minimal Access Surgery
Edited by Rooma Sinha, Apollo Hospitals, Hyderabad, India,
Arnold Advincula, Columbia University Medical Center, New
York, USA and Kurian Joseph, Joseph Hospitals, Chennai,
India
Fibroid Uterus discusses all aspects of fibroid evaluation and
management. Starting with history and examination, this book
explores the role of various imaging modalities in both diagnosis
and planning of the treatment. Helps in decision making by
discussing the pros and cons of non-surgical treatment methods
like newer drugs, Uterine Artery Embolization, and MRgHIFU.
This book includes hysteroscopic techniques, laparoscopic and
Robotic techniques of minimally invasive surgery. Highlights the
different aspects of surgery for Myomectomy and Hysterectomy.
This updated text works as a reference for undergraduates, postgraduates and professionals.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 254 x 178: 200pp
Hb: 978-0-367-24732-4: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-28411-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367247324

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

ONCOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

7th Edition

Aesthetic Treatments for the Oncology Patient

Treatment of Cancer

Edited by Paloma Tejero, CPT Mediestetic S L.,Toledo, Spain
and Hernán Pinto, i2e3 Biomedical Research Institute,
Barcelona, Spain
Physicians are increasingly recognizing that helping a cancer
patient feel good about themselves and about their appearance
can be of vital importance in giving them the emotional support
and psychological resilience to survive and recover from the
side-effects of disease and its treatment. Dermatologists and
other aesthetic physicians are in a prime position to help a cancer
patient recover lost volume, hydration, and pigmentation in
skin, nails, and hair, as well as to advise on nutrition, prostheses,
and complentary therapies. This pioneering volume will be an
important resource bringing together the expertise in this area, with the practical detail a
physician will need.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 279 x 216: 206pp
Hb: 978-1-138-30557-1: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-203-72888-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138305571

Edited by Pat Price, Department of Surgery and Cancer,
Imperial College London and Karol Sikora, Chief Medical
Officer, Cancer Partners UK, London and Dean, University of
Buckingham Medical School, Buckingham, UK
Treatment of Cancer is a multi-author work and comprehensive
guide on modern cancer treatment that aims to give clinician
and student alike the framework for an integrated approach to
patient care, including radiotherapy, chemotherapy, and surgery.
Much information is presented in tables and charts for easy
assimilation, and clear algorithms for patient pathways are
included to make decisions straightforward while allowing for
sound clinical judgement.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 279 x 216: 638pp
Hb: 978-0-367-13465-5: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02663-8
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-482-21494-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367134655

2nd Edition

Brain and Spinal Tumors of Childhood
Edited by David A. Walker, Queens Medical Centre,
Nottingham, UK, Giorgio Perilongo, University of Padua,
Italy, Roger E. Taylor, Swansea University, Wales, UK and Ian
F. Pollack, Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh, USA
This second edition comes at a time of a paradigm shift in
understanding of the molecular pathology and neuroscience
of brain and spinal tumors of childhood and their mechanisms
of growth within the developing brain. This text reflects the
growing concern to understand the impact of the tumour and
its treatment upon the full functioning of the child’s developing
brain and to integrate the judgments of the risks of acquiring
brain damage with the risk of death and the consequences for
the quality of life for those who survive.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 279 x 216: 424pp
Hb: 978-1-482-24277-5: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09012-0
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-340-76260-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781482242775

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Head and Neck Oncology
A Concise Guide
Mohammad Akheel, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Centre, New York and Ashmi
Wadhwania
This concise handbook has a unique approach and covers all important aspects of head
and neck cancers from basic topics like carcinogenesis to advanced treatment options like
Immunotherapy, Electrochemotherapy and robotic surgery in a succinct way. As every
treatment centre manages its patients with different modality as per their institutional
protocol, this book endeavors to standardize the processes by discussing the management
of cancers of all anatomic areas in view of the National Comprehensive Cancer Network
(NCCN) guidelines, which is the committee that prepares protocols for management of
cancers and every head and neck oncosurgeon must adhere to these for their clinical
practice.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
May 2021: 254 x 178: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64097-2: £180.00
Pb: 978-0-367-42131-1: £69.99
eBook: 978-0-367-82201-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367421311

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PEDIATRICS & CHILD HEALTH

15

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Clinical Orthopedic Examination of a Child
Edited by Nirmal Raj Gopinathan, PGIMER, Chandigarh, India
As always said "Children are not young adults", and the examination of a child needs to be
emphasized with special consideration to physiologic differences in a growing child. This
book focuses on pediatric examination, a topic not much explored in the regular orthopedic
texts. The difficulty of a child to express the symptoms needs to be kept in mind during
examination, thus the examining surgeon has to be very observant in picking up even
minor details that could help in diagnosis. This book serves as an essential companion to
orthopedic surgeons, general practitioners and professionals as well as be helpful in pediatric
orthopedic clinics.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
April 2021: 254 x 178: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72235-7: £125.00
Pb: 978-0-367-00144-5: £49.99
eBook: 978-0-429-44429-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367001445

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Necrotizing Enterocolitis
pathogenesis, diagnosis and treatment
Edited by David J. Hackam, Pediatric Surgeon-in-Chief and
Co-Director, Johns Hopkins Children’s Center, Baltimore,
Maryland.
This textbook focuses on the medical and surgical care of
patients with NEC. The scientific approach and research into to
the development of appropriate treatments is also included.
Further, the book addresses the complex social, ethical, nursing
and rehabilitative issues that clinicians face when caring for
patients with NEC. Finally, a significant focus of the bookis
devoted to the scientific underpinnings of this disease, and the
success so far in the development of novel therapeutic
approaches based upon these scientific discoveries.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
February 2021: 210 x 280: 302pp
Hb: 978-1-138-34324-5: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-28830-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138343245

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Thyroid and Parathyroid Disorders in Children
A Practical Handbook
Edited by Pallavi Iyer, University of Alabama at Birmingham,
Birmingham, USA and Herbert Chen, University of Alabama
at Birmingham, Birmingham, USA
This book offers a focused and practical approach to diagnostic
and therapeutic (both medical and surgical) interventions in
management of thyroid and parathyroid diseases in children. It
is divided into two sections: thyroid and parathyroid, with each
section discussing the use of the laboratory testing and
radiographic modalities in the study of these glands. This guides
the reader to know the utility and limitations of the findings
when approaching a child with these conditions. Written by
international experts in the fields of pediatric endocrinology and
endocrine surgery, it is ideal for trainees, practicing physicians
and professionals who care for children with endocrine conditions.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 229 x 152: 168pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55543-6: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-41986-8: £59.99
eBook: 978-0-367-41987-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367419868

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

SURGERY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

50 Landmark Papers every Oral and Maxillofacial
Surgeon Should Know

Core Surgical Training Interviews
An A-Z Guide
Sukhpreet Singh Dubb, Imperial College London, Division
of Surgery, London, UK

Edited by Niall McLeod, Consultant Oral & Maxillofacial
Surgeon, Oxford University Hospitals and Peter A Brennan,
Queen Alexandra Hospital, Portsmouth, UK

Each year the competition ratio for UK Core Surgical Training
jobs is high. For every 3.3 applicants, only one will be successfully
appointed to a CST post. This revision guide maximises the
chances of interview success by providing comprehensive
application and interview advice. Chapters include Clinical,
Portfolio and Management stations and include both advice
and real clinical scenarios, enabling trainee surgeons to save
time and gain interview confidence.

This book provides readers with a concise reference source for
the key papers that underpin contemporary surgical practice in
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery. Covering all aspect of the specialty
it helps both trainees and specialists in to understand the
scientific developments and pioneering surgeries that allow us
to practice as we currently do, and develop new ideas for the
uture. It is essential revision material for those sitting specialist
examinations in Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 229 x 152: 312pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25487-2: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-21052-6: £48.99
eBook: 978-0-429-28803-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367210526

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 234x156: 211pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43750-3: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-42737-5: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-003-00549-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367427375

6th Edition

2nd Edition

Browse's Introduction to the Symptoms & Signs of
Surgical Disease

Cracking the Intercollegiate General Surgery FRCS
Viva

Edited by Steven Corbett, Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon,
Orthopaedic Department, Guy's and St Thomas' NHS
Foundation Trust, London, UK, Matthew Bultitude,
Consultant Urologist, Guy's and St Thomas' Hospitals NHS
Foundation Trust, London, UK and James Gossage,
Consultant Oesophagogastric and General Surgeon, Guy's
and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust and Senior Lecturer,
King’s College London, UK
Browse's Introduction to the Symptoms & Signs of Surgical
Disease is essential reading for all medical students learning the
fundamentals of history taking and patient examination, when
undertaking a surgical rotation, when preparing for their surgical exams and as they
transition to postgraduate studies. Maintaining the engaging and readable style so central
to Sir Norman Browse's early editions, the sixth edition of this classic text retains all the
features beloved by generations of students while being fully revised and updated
throughout in line with current surgical practice.
CRC Press
Market: Surgery
March 2021: 246x189: 654pp
Hb: 978-1-138-33040-5: £99.99
Pb: 978-1-138-33008-5: £36.99
eBook: 978-0-429-44789-1
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-444-14603-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138330085

A Revision Guide
Edited by Tjun Tang, Senior Consultant Vascular and
Endovascular Surgeon, Department of Vascular Surgery,
Singapore General Hospital and Sengkang General Hospital,
Elizabeth O'Riordan, Retired Consultant Oncoplastic Breast
Surgeon and Stewart Walsh, Established Professor of
Vascular Surgery, National University of Ireland, NUI Galway
Cracking the Intercollegiate General Surgery FRCS Viva: A Revision
Guide 2e provides the framework and knowledge to pass the
non-subspecialty sections of the FRCS (General Surgery) viva
and clinical examination. This comprehensive and up to date
revision text covers all essential topics in critical care, emergency
and general surgery as well as critical appraisal of research
papers, basic statistics and data manipulation for the academic section.This essential revision
guide provides you with the vital points for each topic, presented in a concise, structured
manner and referenced where appropriate. It is essential reading for anyone preparing for
the FRCS General Surgery exam.
CRC Press
Market: Surgery
November 2020: 234x156: 546pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56523-7: £130.00
Pb: 978-0-367-17942-7: £48.99
eBook: 978-1-003-09817-1
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-444-18472-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367179427

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Core Conditions for Medical and Surgical Finals

Dilemmas in Abdominal Surgery

Kristen Davies, Academic Foundation Doctor Northumbria
Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust Training Fellow, Newcastle
University, Newcastle, UK
This concise revision guide delivers the must-know facts and
associations for the common conditions that are most likely to
be tested during medical school finals across medicine, surgery
and the specialties. Presented in a convenient double-page
spread format and systematically structured throughout it is
ideal for rapid reference

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 254 x 178: 212pp
Hb: 978-1-138-33118-1: £125.00
Pb: 978-1-138-33103-7: £22.99
eBook: 978-0-429-44743-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138331037

Edited by Savio George Alberto da Piedade Barreto,
Flinders University, Australia. and Shailesh Vinayak
Shrikhande, Tata Memorial Center, Mumbai, India
This book approaches a surgical disease or its management
‘through the eyes’ of a clinician by providing an evidence-based
approach to a specific clinical dilemma. The chapters take the
reader through a step by step ‘decision-making’ approach to
commonly encountered, but difficult to manage, situations
where the editors share their rationale behind the process.
Emphasis is laid on the use of Tables and Algorithms to simplify
understanding. They aim to empower the readers with the ability
to approach complex abdominal surgery scenarios in a
stream-lined manner thus improving the care and outcome of their patients.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 254 x 178: 298pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55901-4: £170.00
Pb: 978-0-367-18769-9: £66.99
eBook: 978-0-429-19835-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367187699

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

SURGERY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Endovascular Tools and Techniques Made Easy

Laparoscopic Colorectal Surgery

Edited by Vikram S. Kashyap, Harrington Hearth and
Vascular Institute, University Hospitals Cleveland Medical
Center, Cleveland, OH, Matthew Janko, Division of Vascular
Surgery and Endovascular Therapy, University Hospitals
Cleveland Medical Center; Cleveland, OH and Justin A.
Smith, Division of Vascular Surgery and Endovascular
Therapy, University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center;
Cleveland, OH
This practical resource shows the clinician how to handle and
use the tools, devices, and implants required for endovascular
interventions. A firm foundation in understanding the purpose,
technical parameters, and function of each tool is required by
vascular surgeons, interventional cardiologists, and interventional
radiologists. Medical students, trainees, and physicians starting in practice will enhance
their endovascular knowledge, which will allow for improved and seamless patient care.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 216x138: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-27989-9: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-26242-6: £29.99
eBook: 978-0-429-29905-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367262426

A Step by Step Guide with Video Atlas
Edited by Sanjiv Haribhakti
This comprehensive book provides the reader a perspective of
the current evidence-based management of Laparoscopic
Colorectal Surgery. It covers sections on benign surgery for IBD,
diverticulitis, rectal prolapse etc. along with the procedures for
colon and rectal cancers, including laparoscopic TME. The
accompanying videos complement the text imparting specific
operative skills of exposure, retraction, countertraction,
dissection, vascular control, hemostasis, laparoscopic Stapling,
anastomosis, specimen extraction and stoma formation. This
book aims to help surgeons to learn, standardize, practice and
master the complex skills of Laparoscopic colorectal surgery.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 279 x 216: 259pp
Hb: 978-0-367-35284-4: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-33037-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367352844

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Essentials of Foot and Ankle Surgery

Manual of Complex Abdominal Wall Reconstruction

Edited by Maneesh Bhatia, University Hospitals Leicester,
Leicester, UK
This book is a ‘go-to’ guide to foot and ankle surgery for
postgraduate orthopaedic surgery examinations . A streamlined
approach ensures that the 20 core topics are covered in a
succinct and practical way.Foot and ankle surgery is a vast topic
that can be daunting to revise due to the complex and diverse
nature of associated pathologies. Orthopaedics registrars &
trainees, and specialist physiotherapists, family doctors with
musculoskeletal interest, podiatrists and general orthopaedic
surgeons will find here ‘gold standard’ answers to foot and ankle
conditions.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
May 2021: 246x189: 400pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48649-5: £140.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46424-0: £59.99
eBook: 978-1-003-04209-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367464240

Edited by Jeff Garner, Consultant General and Colorectal
Surgeon, The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust, Moorgate
Road, Rotherham South Yorkshire UK and Dominic Slade,
Consultant Intestinal Failure, General and Colorectal surgeon,
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust, Stott Lane, Salford, UK
This book provides a useful guide for the management of
complex abdominal wall problems from the perspective of a
general surgeon, with sensible, practical clinical advice for the
management of problems as they arise. Starting from managing
the open abdomen and optimising the chances of achieving
later definitive fascial closure, through to dealing with incisional
and parastomal hernias throughout the abdomen. Expert
guidance supported by an evidence-based review of the literature aids higher surgical
trainees and consultant general surgeons who wish to expand their practice in this area.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 246x189: 249pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48587-0: £190.00
Pb: 978-1-498-73946-7: £74.99
eBook: 978-0-429-18651-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781498739467

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Fundamentals of Frontline Surgery

Minimally Invasive Cardiac Surgery

Edited by Mansoor Ali Khan, Consultant Oesophagogastric,
General and Trauma Surgeon, Honorary Clinical Professor
of Trauma Surgery, Brighton and Sussex University Hospitals
Fundamentals of Frontline Surgery is an easy to read text, written
by world class faculty, that provides clinicians with succinct and
didactic information about what to do in high intensity, resource
limited situations.With global conflicts and humanitarian
emergencies on the rise, there has been a dramatic uptake in
the number of volunteers for both military and humanitarian
operations. This manual aids best practice and fast decision
making in the field.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
March 2021: 254 x 178: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43749-7: £230.00
Pb: 978-0-367-43559-2: £74.99
eBook: 978-1-003-00546-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367435592

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

17

A Practical Guide
Edited by Theodoros Kofidis, National University Health
System, Singapore
Minimally invasive cardiac surgery (MICS) is an integral
component of every future cardiac surgeon’s
training. Such techniques are complex and require special
know-how and skills. This book offers an innovative approach
to learning, utilizing QR code technology which refers the reader
to essential audio-visual material,thereby focusing on practical
aspects of MICS and providing clinical advice and practical
solutions. Minimally Invasive Cardiac Surgery: A Practical Guide is
a teaching resource, reference book and manual written by
surgeons who both operate and teach the procedures described
within.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
January 2021: 254 x 178: 471pp
Hb: 978-1-498-73646-6: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-18872-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781498736466

New in Paperback

Companion Website

18

SURGERY
2nd Edition

Operative Orthopaedics
Edited by Timothy WR Briggs, Royal National Orthopaedic
Hospital, Stanmore, Middlesex, England, Jonathan Miles,
Royal National Orthopaedic Hospital, Stanmore, Middlesex,
England, William Aston, Heledd Havard and Daud TS Chou
Updated and expanded, Operative Orthopaedics: The Stanmore
Guide 2e is a comprehensive guide to elective orthopaedic
surgery. Suitable for junior trainees during orthopaedic rotations,
and for senior trainees preparing for the FRCS (Tr & Orth)
examination, the emphasis is on surgical techniques, and the
reasoning and evidence base behind them. This book is both a
practical instruction manual and a revision tool for the
examination.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2020: 246x189: 518pp
Hb: 978-0-367-47053-1: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-138-03176-0: £74.99
eBook: 978-1-315-18583-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138031760

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Surgical and Anaesthetic Instruments for OSCEs
A Practical Study Guide
Kelvin Yan
Series: Master Pass Series
This illustrated guide to commonly used surgical instruments
and anaesthetic equipment will benefit any junior doctor seeking
to familiarise themselves with operating room procedure.
Including standard answers to questions such as the indications,
contraindications and examples of use, this book is a valuable
revision guide to any student seeking to gain confidence when
answering viva questions on this topic.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
March 2021: 254 x 178: 182pp
Hb: 978-0-367-35894-5: £64.99
Pb: 978-0-367-33050-7: £24.99
eBook: 978-0-429-34251-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367330507

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

UROLOGY

19

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Basic Urological Sciences
Edited by Karl Pang, Specialist Registrar, Department of
Oncology and Metabolism and Academic Urology, University
of Sheffield, UK, Nadir Osman, Consultant Urological
Surgeon, Reconstructive Urology, Royal Hallamshire Hospital,
University of Sheffield, UK, James Catto, Professor of
Urological Surgery, Consultant Urological Surgeon, University
of Sheffield and Royal Hallamshire Hospital, UK and
Christopher Chapple, Professor of Urological Surgery,
Consultant Urological Surgeon, University of Sheffield and
Royal Hallamshire Hospital, UK
A working knowledge of the basic sciences that underpin
mechanisms of disease and the body’s response is widely recognised to be a critical part
of urological training. Chapters cover anatomy and physiology, the basic principles of
immunology,oncology and particular diseases. Providing * A compendium of "need to
know" facts suitable for both FRCS (Urol) candidates and a wider gloabl surgical audience.
* Highly illustrated to ensure a complete understanding of complex topics. * High yield
content for busy clinicians. The succinct summaries are ideal for revising the basic sciences
component of examinations including the FRCS(Urol) Part 1.
CRC Press
Market: Medicnie
May 2021: 254 x 178: 262pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25066-9: £124.95
Pb: 978-0-367-20218-7: £49.95
eBook: 978-0-429-28581-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367202187

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Essentials of the Adult Neurogenic Bladder
Edited by Jaques Corcos, Gilles Karsenty, Thomas Kessler
and David Ginsberg
This book summarises adult neuro-urology in a concise,
well-illustrated, and practical style. It include: epidemiology,
lower urinary tract anatomy, and physiology; pathophysiology
of various types of voiding dysfunctions; a clinical section on
practical evaluation and treatment; a range of treatments from
behavioral, pharmacological, intra vesical, and tissue engineering,
and other topics such as complications, sexual function, fertility,
and prognostic factors. It provides an essential and complete
reference tool for students and established urologists,
neurologists, physiotherapists and nurses, and technicians
involved in the care of patients with neurogenic bladder
dysfunction.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2020: 254 x 178: 361pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33580-9: £250.00
Pb: 978-0-367-27801-4: £99.99
eBook: 978-0-429-32067-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367278014

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

20

VETERINARY MEDICINE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Animals, Health, and Society

Scentwork for Horses

Health Promotion, Harm Reduction, and Health Equity in a One Health
World
Edited by Craig Stephen
Series: CRC One Health One Welfare
This timely book promotes the positive contributions made to
health across species, showing the reader situations wherein
we can all, regardless of our job description, work across species,
sectors and generations to motivate action. Case studies
demonstrate that the principles and practices presented are
feasible, empowering people to make choices that concurrently
benefit the health of animals, societies and ecosystems. This is
necessary reading for students and practitioners in planetary
health, conservation, eco-health, health promotion, veterinary
medicine and animal welfare.
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
December 2020: 229 x 152: 352pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64260-0: £190.00
Pb: 978-0-367-33622-6: £74.99
eBook: 978-0-429-32087-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367336226

Rachaël Draaisma
This is the first practical guide on how to implement scentwork
into the lives of domesticated horses, enhancing behaviour,
welfare and the human-animal bond. Draaisma demonstrates
how scentwork improves the horse's learning abilities,
development, socialisation and their bond with the handler,
showing how to have your horse explore their environment,
participate in scentwork games and follow a footstep
track. Whether veterinarian, behaviourist, trainer, animal-assisted
therapist, equine physiotherapist or horse owner, this book
promises to bring both you and your horse enormous benefits.

CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Science
December 2020: 234x156: 286pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55298-5: £74.99
Pb: 978-0-367-53760-9: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-003-09284-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367537609

2nd Edition

Cardiovascular Disease in Companion Animals
Dog, Cat and Horse
Wendy A. Ware, Iowa State University, Ames, USA and John
D. Bonagura, The Ohio State University College of Veterinary
Medicine, Columbus, USA
This new edition of Cardiovascular Disease in Companion Animals
now covers the horse as well as small animals. The book has
been completely revised, expanded into five key sections, and
contains a new Summary Formulary at end. Since first publication
in 2007, Dr Ware’s authoritative yet user-friendly guide to
cardiovascular diseases and disorders in veterinary practice has
been widely praised. Coverage includes evaluation techniques,
investigative procedures, diagnosis, medical and surgical
management options and methods. This second edition is a
must-have for general practitioners, veterinary students, and residents.
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
May 2021: 210 x 280: 840pp
Hb: 978-1-482-24622-3: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-18663-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781482246223

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Demystifying Dog Behaviour for the Veterinarian
Kendal Shepherd, Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons
This practical guide for busy veterinarians demystifies canine
behaviour while emphasising its importance. Authored by
acclaimed veterinary behaviour consultant Kendal Shepherd,
the book provides practical knowledge of dog behaviour and
an understanding of how to talk about it with clients. Shepherd
shows how this can enhance the relationship between owner
and pet and between dog and environment as well as improve
the vet’s own sense of fulfilment and enjoyment of practice.
Packed with anecdotes drawn from real-life cases, the
principles can be effortlessly assimilated into the average
consultation.
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
March 2021: 234x156: 192pp
Hb: 978-0-367-71639-4: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-367-54991-6: £22.99
eBook: 978-1-003-15303-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367549916

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

INDEX BY TITLE
3D Echocardiography ........................................................ 5
50 Landmark Papers every Oral and Maxillofacial
Surgeon Should Know ..................................................... 16

A
Aesthetic Treatments for the Oncology
Patient ..................................................................................... 14
Animals, Health, and Society ........................................ 20
Apley and Solomon’s Concise System of Orthopaedics
and Trauma ............................................................................ 8
Applied Anatomy for the FRCA ....................................... 8
Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning in 2D/3D
Medical Image Processing ................................................ 2
Atrial Septal Defects ............................................................ 5

B
Basic Urological Sciences ............................................... 19
Bedside Matters ..................................................................... 8
Biliary Tract and Gallbladder Biomechanical
Modelling with Physiological and Clinical
Elements ................................................................................... 2
Biodiesel Fuels ........................................................................ 2
Biodiesel Fuels Based on Edible and Nonedible
Feedstocks, Wastes, and Algae ....................................... 2
Biomedical Signal and Image Examination with
Entropy-Based Techniques ............................................... 2
Brain and Spinal Tumors of Childhood .................... 14
Browse's Introduction to the Symptoms & Signs of
Surgical Disease .................................................................. 16

C
Calcium Hydroxylapatite Soft Tissue Fillers ............... 6
Cardiovascular Disease in Companion
Animals .................................................................................. 20
Clark's Essential Initial Image Interpretation for
Radiographers ....................................................................... 8
Clinical Cases .......................................................................... 8
Clinical Diagnosis and Management of Gynecologic
Emergencies ......................................................................... 13
Clinical Orthopedic Examination of a Child ........... 15
Complete Revision Guide for MRCOG Part 3 ........... 13
Computer-aided Design and Diagnosis Methods for
Biomedical Applications ................................................... 2
Concise Dermatology ......................................................... 6
Consulting in a Nutshell .................................................... 8
Core Conditions for Medical and Surgical
Finals ....................................................................................... 16
Core Surgical Training Interviews ............................... 16
Corneal Infection and Inflammation ........................... 9
Cosmetic Microbiology ...................................................... 6
Cracking the Intercollegiate General Surgery FRCS
Viva 2e ..................................................................................... 16

Essentials of the Adult Neurogenic Bladder ............ 19

F
Fibroid Uterus ......................................................................
Final FRCR, The ....................................................................
Forensic Neuropathology ...............................................
Fundamentals of Frontline Surgery ...........................

13
10
12
17

21

Techniques in the Evaluation and Management of
Hair Disease ............................................................................ 7
Textbook of Allergy for the Clinician .......................... 10
Textbook of Palliative Medicine and Supportive
Care .......................................................................................... 10
Thyroid and Parathyroid Disorders in
Children .................................................................................. 15
Treatment of Cancer ......................................................... 14

G

U

Genomic Sequence Analysis for Exon Prediction Using
Adaptive Signal Processing Algorithms ...................... 3

Ultrasound of Murine Fetal Development with Human
Correlation ............................................................................ 10

H

V

Handbook of Biodiesel and Petrodiesel
Fuels ........................................................................................... 3
Handbook of Refugee Health .......................................... 9
Hankey's Clinical Neurology .......................................... 12
Head and Neck Oncology .............................................. 14
Hypertrophic Cardiomyopathy ...................................... 5

Vascular and Endovascular Complications: A Practical
Approach ............................................................................... 10
Virtual Reality in Health and Rehabilitation ............. 4

W
Ward, Milledge and West’s High Altitude Medicine
and Physiology .................................................................... 11

I
Illustrated Manual of Injectable Fillers ........................ 6
Imaging in Clinical Neurosciences for
Non-radiologists ................................................................. 12
Immunology ........................................................................... 9
Insights in Global Health ................................................... 9

L
Laparoscopic Colorectal Surgery ................................ 17
Litt's Drug Eruption & Reaction Manual ..................... 9

M
Manual of Complex Abdominal Wall
Reconstruction .................................................................... 17
Mechano-Electric Correlations in the Human
Physiological System ........................................................... 3
Men's Health 4e .................................................................. 10
Microbial Biofilms ................................................................. 3
Minimally Invasive Cardiac Surgery ........................... 17

N
Nail Therapies ........................................................................ 6
Necrotizing Enterocolitis ................................................. 15
Neuromuscular Fundamentals ...................................... 3
Neuromuscular Pathology Made Easy ..................... 12

O
Operative Orthopaedics .................................................. 18

D
Demystifying Dog Behaviour for the
Veterinarian .......................................................................... 20
Designing Bioactive Polymeric Materials For
Restorative Dentistry ........................................................... 3
Differential Diagnosis in Dermatology ....................... 6
Dilemmas in Abdominal Surgery ................................ 16

E
Early Onset Scoliosis ............................................................ 9
Endovascular Tools and Techniques Made
Easy .......................................................................................... 17
Essentials of Foot and Ankle Surgery ......................... 17

Complimentary Exam Copy

P
Pediatric Dermatology in Darker Skin ......................... 7
Petrodiesel Fuels .................................................................... 4
PPG Signal Analysis ............................................................. 4

S
Scentwork for Horses ........................................................ 20
Surgical and Anaesthetic Instruments for
OSCEs ...................................................................................... 18

T

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

ISBN: 978-1-032-00212-5

